
12 Churchill Downs KyDerby-G1

1² MILES (1:59§) THE KENTUCKY DERBY PRESENTED BY WOODFORD RESERVE. Grade I. Purse
$2,000,000 For Three Year Olds, With An Entry Fee Of $25,000 Each And A Starting Fee Of $25,000 Each.

Post time: 6:50 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Pick 3, Super Hi-5 Beyer par: 105

1
50 - 1

Firenze Fire
Own: Mr Amore Stable
White, Red And Green Horse Shoes, Black

LOPEZ P (>) 2018: (269 49 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 106

B. c. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Poseidon's Warrior (Speightstown) $6,500
Dam:My Every Wish (Langfuhr)
Br: Mr Amore Stables (Fla)
Tr: Servis Jason(>) 2018:(118 29 .25)

L 126

Life 9 4 1 0 $669,100 90

2018 4 1 1 0 $220,000 86

2017 5 3 0 0 $449,100 90

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 3 1 0 $561,600 90

Wet(415) 2 1 0 0 $107,500 86
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(300) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(281) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Aqu fst 1° 46¨ 1:11§1:36©1:49¨ WoodMem-G2 81 2 /9 7®ô 7¦¥ 5« 4¬ô 4¦¦õ Franco M L123 8.60 87=05 Vino Rosso123¨ Enticed123§õ Restoring Hope123« 3w 2d,ask3/8,6w upper
10à18=10Aqu fst 1 C 23 :46§1:11¨1:38¦ Gotham-G3 79 5 /9 7©ö 6¨õ 3© 4ª 4®õ Franco M L123 2.75 75=22 Enticed121§ö OldTimeRevival117© FreeDropBilly123§ô Keen back,3w,ask5/16
3á18= 8Aqu fst 1° ÿ 47 1:11§1:37§1:51 Withers-G3 83 1 /5 4ªô 3¦ô 3¦ 2§ô 2§ McCarthy T L122 2.90 89=13 Avery Island122§ Firenze Fire122ô Marconi116¦¤ö 3w upper, mild kick
13â18= 8Aqu myø 1 25 :50©1:16¨1:42© JeromeL150k 86 5 /6 5¨ 6¨ô 2¦ô 2§ 1ô Franco M L122 *.45 61=42 FirnzFir122ô SvnTrumpts118ªõ Coltndmississpp118ô 5w uppr, up last jumps
4ä17=10Dmr fst 1Â C 22© :46¨1:12 1:43¦ BCJvnl-G1 67 3 /12 7ªõ 8ªõ 5¨ô 7¤ 7§¥ Ortiz I Jr L122 11.40 68=14 Good Magic122©õ Solomini122¦ Bolt d'Oro122¤õ 4w, lacked a response
7å17= 8Bel fst 1 ý 22© :45©1:10¦1:35© Chmpagn-G1 90 12/12 10¤õ10®ô 7ª 2Ç 1ô Ortiz I Jr L122 11.00 84=09 Firenze Fire122ô Good Magic122¨ Enticed122É 2w,4-5w into upper,clr
4æ17= 9Sar gd 7f C 22§ :45©1:10¦1:23¨ Hopeful-G1 77 3 /8 4 4¦ô 3§ 4§ 4©õ Ortiz I Jr L122 8.30 80=16 SportingChnce118É FrDropBilly118Ç Givmminit118© 4w uppr,bid, wknd late
22Û17= 9Sar fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58§1:11§ Sanford-G3 79 3 /8 3 4§ô 2Ç 1§ 1¦ Ortiz I Jr L120 12.50 84=13 FirenzeFire120¦ FreeDropBilly120ªõ Psychonlyze120¦ô 3w run turn,ask 1/8pl
18Þ17= 5Mth fst 5f 22§ :45¨ :58¦ Md SpWt 35k 69 3 /7 3 2¦ 2¦ 1Ç 1¨ô Gallardo A A L119 5.60 95=11 FirenzeFire119¨ô Phonemyposseagin119¬ô GioDude119§ö Rallied, pulled away
WORKS: ß28Bel tr.t 4f fst :50 B 52/83 ß21Bel tr.t 3f fst :39¨ B 35/37 à27Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¦ B 29/50 à4Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¨ B 88/101 á21Bel tr.t 4f fst :51¦ B 53/59
TRAINER: Dirt(282 .26 $1.80) Routes(201 .28 $2.11) GrdStk(27 .15 $3.18) J/T 2017-18(33 .36 $3.07)

2
30 - 1

Free Drop Billy
Own: Albaugh Family Stables LLC
Blue, White Star, Blue Bars On Grey

ALBARADO R J (4 0 1 0 .00) 2018: (243 14 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 103

Ch. c. 3 (May) KEESEP16 $200,000
Sire: Union Rags (Dixie Union) $60,000
Dam:Trensa (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Helen K Groves Revokable Trust (Ky)
Tr: Romans Dale(1 0 1 0 .00) 2018:(143 27 .19)

L 126

Life 8 2 3 2 $625,220 90

2018 3 0 1 2 $197,200 90

2017 5 2 2 0 $428,020 85

CD 1 1 0 0 $28,020 64

D.Fst 7 2 2 2 $555,220 90

Wet(339) 1 0 1 0 $70,000 85
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(197) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(229*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Kee fst 1° 47§ 1:11©1:36©1:50 BlueGras-G2 89 9 /14 9« 12¬ 7¨ 4©ô 4© Ortiz I Jr L123 6.00 84=16 GoodMagic123¦ô Flamewy123¦ö ìSportingChnce123ö Bothered badly 1/16th
Placed third through disqualification

10à18=10Aqu fst 1 C 23 :46§1:11¨1:38¦ Gotham-G3 83 6 /9 8©ö 7¨õ 4© 3ª 3«ö Davis D L123 *1.70 77=22 Enticed121§ö Old TimeRevival117© FreeDropBilly123§ô Bmp st,4w 1/2,5w upr
3á18=12GP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:12 1:41© HolyBull-G2 90 2 /9 3¦ô 4§ô 3ô 2§ 2ªô Saez L L122 3.30 91=14 Audible116ªô Free Drop Billy122¬ö Tiz Mischief118¦ô Inch up 2wd tn,clear2n
4ä17=10Dmr fst 1Â C 22© :46¨1:12 1:43¦ BCJvnl-G1 53 5 /12 8ªõ 6©ö 7© 9¦§ 9§®õ Albarado R J L122 7.30 59=14 Good Magic122©õ Solomini122¦ Bolt d'Oro122¤õ Mild bid inside, tired
7å17= 8Kee fst 1Â C 23¦ :47 1:12¨1:45§ BrdrsFut-G1 79 9 /11 6©ô 5¨ 5§ 1¦ô 1© Albarado R J L121 *1.50 84=16 Free Drop Billy121© Bravazo121§ô Lone Sailor121ô Btw 7/16,3pth 1/4,clrd
4æ17= 9Sar gd 7f C 22§ :45©1:10¦1:23¨ Hopeful-G1 85 8 /8 1 8©ö 5¨ 3¦ô 2É Albarado R J L118 *3.00 84=16 SportingChnce118É FrDropBilly118Ç Givmminit118© 5w uppr, good energy
22Û17= 9Sar fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58§1:11§ Sanford-G3 76 4 /8 7 7© 4§ô 2§ 2¦ Albarado R J L120 *3.30 83=13 FirenzeFire120¦ FreeDropBilly120ªõ Psychonlyz120¦ô Brsh st,slip2w5/16,4w
15Þ17= 2CD fst 5ôf 22¦ :46 :58 1:04¨ Md SpWt 45k 64 5 /7 6 6ªô 3§ 1¨ 1¨ Albarado R J L118 5.40 93=07 Free Drop Billy118¨ Transgress118ªô Orbatron118¦ Bumped st, bold move
WORKS: ß28CD 4f fst :49§ B 31/87 òß21CD 5f fst :59 B 1/52 à31GP 5f fst 1:01© B 12/33 à24GP 4f fst :49© B 65/96 à3GP 5f fst 1:02§ B 28/46 á24GP 5f fst 1:01§ B 16/39
TRAINER: Dirt(339 .19 $1.86) Routes(341 .13 $1.27) GrdStk(60 .10 $1.94) J/T 2017-18 CD(63 .16 $1.11) J/T 2017-18(140 .17 $1.52)

3
30 - 1

Promises Fulfilled
Own: Robert J Baron
White, Green Dots, White And Green

LANERIE C J (8 2 2 1 .25) 2018: (347 60 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 122 Late 62

Ch. c. 3 (May) KEESEP16 $37,000
Sire: Shackleford (Forestry) $20,000
Dam:Marquee Delivery (Marquetry)
Br: David Jacobs (Ky)
Tr: Romans Dale(1 0 1 0 .00) 2018:(143 27 .19)

L 126

Life 5 3 0 1 $337,280 96

2018 2 1 0 0 $248,080 96

2017 3 2 0 1 $89,200 76

CD 2 1 0 1 $49,000 76

D.Fst 5 3 0 1 $337,280 96

Wet(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(213*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

31à18=14GP fst 1° C 46¦ 1:11¨1:36©1:49§ FlaDerby-G1 47 4 /9 1¦ô 1¦ô 1ô 8¦« 9¨ªõ Albarado R J L122f 7.70 52=14 Audible122¨ Hofburg122¬ö Mississippi122¦õ Washy,hard-used,stoppd
3à18=14GP fst 1Â 23© :48¦1:12¨1:44 FntnOYth-G2 96 9 /9 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1§õ Ortiz I Jr L116f 18.20 86=20 PromisesFulfilld116§õ StrikPowr122§õ GoodMgic122§ Pace,drv2w3/16p,game
25ä17=11CD fst 1Â C 23¨ :47¨1:12§1:44§ KyJC-G2 76 7 /14 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 1ô 3§ô Canchari A L L122 10.50 80=18 Enticed122Ç Tiz Mischief122§ô Promises Fulfilled122§ô Getting out 1st, far
13å17= 7Kee fst 7f 22¨ :45§1:09¨1:22§ Alw 66192N1X 75 5 /9 3 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1É Albarado R J L122 *1.20 94=10 PromissFulfilld122É SmrtRmrk118§ DrmrsPoint120ö Met bid, held gamely
17æ17= 7CD fst 6f 21¨ :45© :57©1:10§ Md SpWt 51k 73 5 /12 2 1Ç 1§ 1§ô 1© Albarado R J L118 2.60 89=12 Promises Fulfilled118© Rubus118ó Sir Sahib118¨ Drew away,brisk drive
WORKS: ß28CD 5f fst 1:00§ B 4/55 ß21CD 5f fst :59¦ B 4/52 ß14CD 4f fst :49 B 13/36 à24GP 5f fst 1:02 B 19/42 à17GP 4f fst :48 B 19/94 á24GP 5f fst 1:00§ B 8/39
TRAINER: 31-60Days(169 .13 $1.20) Dirt(339 .19 $1.86) Routes(341 .13 $1.27) GrdStk(60 .10 $1.94) J/T 2017-18 CD(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2017-18(84 .24 $2.56)

4
30 - 1

Flameaway
Own: John C Oxley
Gold, Blue Blocks, White Stripes On

LEZCANO J (>) 2018: (243 28 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 82

Ch. c. 3 (Feb) FTSAUG16 $400,000
Sire: Scat Daddy (Johannesburg) $30,000
Dam:Vulcan Rose (Fusaichi Pegasus)
Br: Phoenix Rising Farms (Ont-C)
Tr: Casse Mark(1 0 0 0 .00) 2018:(298 53 .18)

L 126

Life 9 5 2 0 $704,834 93

2018 4 2 2 0 $450,760 93

2017 5 3 0 0 $254,074 80

CD 1 0 0 0 $1,500 57

D.Fst 4 1 2 0 $391,500 93

Wet(365) 2 2 0 0 $210,000 71
Synth 1 1 0 0 $32,574 66
Turf(321) 2 1 0 0 $70,760 84
Dst(303) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Kee fst 1° 47§ 1:11©1:36©1:50 BlueGras-G2 93 11/14 2ô 1Ç 1ô 2¦ô 2¦ô Lezcano J L123 5.00 86=16 GoodMagic123¦ô Flameawy123¦ö ìSportingChnce123ö Vied early, led, yield
10à18=11Tam fst 1Â 24§ :49§1:13¨1:44¨ TamDby-G2 92 5 /9 3§ 4§ 3§ 3§ô 2¦ Lezcano J L120 6.30 84=12 Quip118¦ Flameaway120ÉWorld of Trouble118©ö Bumped start, steadied
10á18=10Tam fst 1Â S 24 :47¨1:11¦1:42§ SFDavis-G3 93 2 /6 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1ô Lezcano J L120 10.30 96=07 Flameaway120ô Catholic Boy122ö Vino Rosso116¤ô Pressured headed game
6â18= 7GP fm Í7ôfê 23¨ :48 1:12¦1:29¨ KittnsJoyL100k 84 1 /7 7 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1É Leparoux J R L120 2.70 96=07 Flameaway120É PonyUp116É RenisnceFrolic120É Battle every step,game
3ä17= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46©1:11¦1:35© BCJvTf-G1 80 10/14 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 3¦ô 8¨õ Leparoux J R L122 23.00 79=17 Mendlssohn122¦ UntmdDomin122ô VotingControl122Ç Stalked,vied,wkened
8å17= 8Kee slyø 1Âï S 23¦ :48§1:13©1:45¨ Bourbon-G3 71 11/14 3¦ 3¦ô 3ô 3¦ô 1ó Leparoux J R L118 5.40 83=16 Flameaway118ó ìTigers Rule118ó Tap Daddy118¦ô Bmpd late, prevailed
16æ17=10CD fst 1Â C 23 :47¨1:12©1:45§ Iroquois-G3 57 7 /10 4«ô 6ª 6©õ 7¤ô 6¦§õ Leparoux J R L120 6.20 66=20 The Tabulator120ö HollywoodStar118§ô TenCity122ªõ Steadied btw into 1st
18Ý17= 4Sar myø 5ôfï ý 21© :46§ :59©1:06¨ SkidmoreB100k 65 3 /6 5 5¨ô 4¨ 3¦ô 1¦ô Castellano J J L122 4.40 83=18 Flameaway122¦ô El Dulce122§õ Dial One122© 2p-rail turn,stdied1/4
28Ü17= 5WO fst 4ôfú 23¨ :46¨ :53¦ Md SpWt 76k 66 2 /6 5 2¦ 1¦ 1§ô Husbands P L118 *.65 89=15 Flameaway118§ô Legal Gump116¦õ Adios Muchacho120§ö Bmp start,rdn out
WORKS: ß28CD 4f fst :47© B 2/87 ß21CD 5f fst 1:00§ B 12/52 à30PmM4f fst :48¨ B 11/43 òà25PmM4f fst :48© B 1/36 à3PmM4f fst :48© B 24/87 á24PmM4f fst :48¦ B 3/57
TRAINER: Dirt(422 .18 $1.34) Routes(880 .17 $1.49) GrdStk(190 .16 $2.09) J/T 2017-18 CD(4 .25 $1.10) J/T 2017-18(87 .14 $1.51)

5
8 - 1

Audible
Own: CHC&HeadPlains&Starlight&WinStar
White, Green And Black Star, White 'Kc'

CASTELLANO J J (>) 2018: (302 71 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 105

B. c. 3 (Feb) FTFMAR17 $500,000
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $100,000
Dam:Blue Devil Bel (Gilded Time)
Br: Oak Bluff Stables LLC (NY)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(1 0 1 0 .00) 2018:(328 97 .30)

L 126

Life 5 4 0 1 $882,920 99

2018 2 2 0 0 $803,520 99

2017 3 2 0 1 $79,400 84

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 4 0 1 $882,920 99

Wet(400) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(253*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

31à18=14GP fst 1° C 46¦ 1:11¨1:36©1:49§ FlaDerby-G1 99 8 /9 5¦¦ 8¤ô 5§ 1§ 1¨ Velazquez J R L122 *1.60 87=14 Audible122¨ Hofburg122¬ö Mississippi122¦õ 4wd run1/4p,drift1/16p
3á18=12GP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:12 1:41© HolyBull-G2 99 4 /9 2ô 3§ 1ô 1§ 1ªô Castellano J J L116 3.20 97=14 Audible116ªô Free Drop Billy122¬ö Tiz Mischief118¦ô Shook free 3/16p,sharp
6ã17= 5Aqu fst 1 ï ÿ 23§ :46§1:11§1:36§ OC 80k/N1X -N 84 3 /4 2¦ô 2© 2§ 1© 1®ö Castellano J J L122 *.35 89=17 Audible122®ö Crea's Bklyn Law119¦©ô Hills Pond119ó 3w upper, went clear
15ä17= 6Aqu fst 1 23© :47¨1:13§1:40 ÐMd SpWt 55k 82 3 /7 6© 6©ô 3§ 2ô 1¦ö Velazquez J R L120 *.85 71=27 Audible120¦ö Honor Up120¦§ô Violent Delights113ô 3w upper, inched clr
27æ17= 5Bel fst 6ôf 22© :45©1:11 1:17§ ÐMd SpWt 62k 70 2 /9 9 8¦¤ 8¦® 6¦¦ 3©õ Velazquez J R L119 2.70 84=15 WeShouldTlk119§ö SmokinPltinum119¦ô Audible119¦ Ins turn,angle,gd kick
WORKS: ß27CD 4f fst :49§ B 39/75 òß20PBD5f fst 1:01§ B 1/4 òß13PBD4f fst :48¨ B 1/26 à24PBD4f fst :49¦ B 3/30 à17PBD5f fst 1:01§ B 3/10 à10PBD5f fst 1:00© B 3/12
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(185 .22 $1.18) 31-60Days(570 .24 $1.46)WonLastStart(311 .25 $1.60) Dirt(892 .28 $1.56) Routes(792 .25 $1.68) GrdStk(228 .16 $1.18) J/T 2017-18 CD(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2017-18(181 .24 $1.60)
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6
12 - 1

Good Magic
Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds and Stone
Yellow, Burgundy Inverted Chevron

ORTIZ J L (>) 2018: (495 88 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 104 Late 89

Ch. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP16 $1,000,000
Sire: Curlin (Smart Strike) $150,000
Dam:Glinda the Good (Hard Spun)
Br: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (Ky)
Tr: Brown Chad C(>) 2018:(186 60 .32)

L 126

Life 5 2 2 1 $1,855,000 100

2018 2 1 0 1 $638,400 95

2017 3 1 2 0 $1,216,600 100

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 2 2 1 $1,855,000 100

Wet(410) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Kee fst 1° 47§ 1:11©1:36©1:50 BlueGras-G2 95 10/14 5¨ô 5©õ 2ô 1¦ô 1¦ô Ortiz J L L123 *1.60 88=16 GoodMagic123¦ô Flmewy123¦ö ìSportingChnce123ö Came out st, drove clr
3à18=14GP fst 1Â 23© :48¦1:12¨1:44 FntnOYth-G2 89 5 /9 4§ 3§ 3¦ô 3¨ô 3©ô Ortiz J L L122 *.70 81=20 PromisesFulfilld116§õ StrikPowr122§õ GoodMgic122§ In aim 3w,5/16p,kpt on
4ä17=10Dmr fst 1Â C 22© :46¨1:12 1:43¦ BCJvnl-G1 100 6 /12 3§ô 4¨ 4§ 1¦ 1©õ Ortiz J L L122 11.50 88=14 Good Magic122©õ Solomini122¦ Bolt d'Oro122¤õ Split horses, cleared
7å17= 8Bel fst 1 ý 22© :45©1:10¦1:35© Chmpagn-G1 89 6 /12 6§õ 4§ô 5§ô 1Ç 2ô Ortiz J L L122 4.30 83=09 Firenze Fire122ô Good Magic122¨ Enticed122É 3w,bid 4w upr,led,deny
26Ý17= 1Sar fst 6ôf 23 :46©1:10¦1:16§ Md SpWt 81k 82 5 /5 3 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 2¦ Castellano J J L119 *.75 92=06 Hazit119¦ Good Magic119© Road to Meath119¨õ 3w pursuit, repelled
WORKS: ß28CD 5f fst 1:01¦ B 8/55 ß21Kee 4f fst :48 B 8/77 òà31PmM4f fst :48 B 1/54 à24PmM5f fst 1:01§ B 5/37 à17PmM4f fst :48© B 14/81 á24PmM4f fst :48¦ B 6/57
TRAINER: WonLastStart(225 .30 $1.72) Dirt(340 .26 $1.52) Routes(742 .28 $1.80) GrdStk(226 .24 $1.71) J/T 2017-18 CD(3 .33 $2.53) J/T 2017-18(132 .30 $1.93)

7
3 - 1

Justify
Own: CHC&HeadPlains&Starlight&WinStar
White, Green And Black Star, White 'Kc'

SMITHM E (>) 2018: (89 19 .21)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 126 Late 86

Ch. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP16 $500,000
Sire: Scat Daddy (Johannesburg) $30,000
Dam:Stage Magic (Ghostzapper)
Br: John D Gunther (Ky)
Tr: Baffert Bob(1 0 0 1 .00) 2018:(124 42 .34)

L 126

Life 3 3 0 0 $666,000 107

2018 3 3 0 0 $666,000 107

2017 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 2 0 0 $632,400 107

Wet(386) 1 1 0 0 $33,600 101
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(343) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18= 9SA fst 1° ÿ 47© 1:12¨1:37 1:49¨ SADerby-G1 107 6 /7 1¦ô 1¨ 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¨ Smith M E L124 *.90 90=19 Justify124¨ Bolt d'Oro124«ô Core Beliefs124¦õ Drift out,in str,clear
11à18= 5SA myø 1 22§ :45 1:09¨1:35¨ OC 75k/N1X -N 101 5 /5 3§ô 2¦ô 1§ô 1ª 1«ô Smith M E L120 *.05 92=20 Justify120«ô Shivermetimbers122¦õ Pepe Tono117É Off step slow,handily
18á18= 2SA fst 7f S 21© :44¦1:09 1:21© Md SpWt 54k 104 3 /5 5 1Ç 1ô 1ª 1®ô Van Dyke D L122b *.50 92=15 Justify122®ô Camby122ªô Paddock Pick122¦¨ Dueled btwn,drew off
WORKS: ß27SA 7f fst 1:25¦ H 1/1 ß21SA 6f fst 1:13¦ H 4/16 ß2SA 6f fst 1:13¦ H 2/8 à26SA 5f fst :59¨ H 2/118 òà20SA 4f fst :46§ H 1/105 à5SA 5f fst 1:00© H 31/114
TRAINER: WonLastStart(105 .35 $1.59) Dirt(383 .31 $1.72) Routes(196 .31 $1.74) GrdStk(122 .29 $1.55) J/T 2017-18 CD(1 1.00 $20.40) J/T 2017-18(71 .42 $2.06)

8
50 - 1

Lone Sailor
Own: G M B Racing
White And Light Blue Halves, Gold

GRAHAM J (2 0 0 1 .00) 2018: (269 19 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 107

B. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP16 $120,000
Sire: Majestic Warrior (A.P. Indy)
Dam:Ambitious (Mr. Greeley)
Br: Alexander - Groves - Matz LLC (Ky)
Tr: Amoss Thomas(3 0 0 0 .00) 2018:(170 53 .31)

L 126

Life 8 1 3 1 $334,237 95

2018 3 0 2 0 $210,600 95

2017 5 1 1 1 $123,637 77

CD 2 0 1 0 $21,347 75

D.Fst 7 0 3 1 $284,437 95

Wet(393) 1 1 0 0 $49,800 77
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(265) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(311) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24à18=11FG fst 1° ý 46¨ 1:11§1:37¦1:50¦ LaDerby-G2 95 8 /10 9ªö 7ª 6© 1¦ 2É Graham J L122 9.30 90=09 Noble Indy122É Lone Sailor122ôMy Boy Jack122¬ö Ins1st,2p2nd,3wbid1/4
19á18= 8FG fst 1¬¥ 24¦ :48©1:13§1:42§ OC 50k/N1X -N 78 7 /7 7¬ 7© 6ª 4¨ 2¦õ Graham J L119 3.50 94=05 Dark Templar119¦õ Lone Sailor119É Big Gemmy119É Off step slw,3-4w1st
13â18= 9FG fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47§1:13 1:42§ Lecomte-G3 72 1 /13 4ª 3§ 5¦ö 8¤ô 9¦§ö Mena M L117b 6.50 82=12 InstlldRgrd116¨ö PrncpGulhrm120É SnpprSnclr122¨ Ins-2path,no response
25ä17=11CD fst 1Â C 23¨ :47¨1:12§1:44§ KyJC-G2 69 13/14 11¦¥11¤ö 12®ô 11¦¥ 5¬õ Hill C L122 25.90 76=18 Enticed122Ç Tiz Mischief122§ô Promises Fulfilled122§ô 5path 1/4, belatedly
29å17=10CD fst 1 ý 22§ :45¨1:11¨1:37§ StretSnseB83k 75 9 /10 6¨ô 6§ô 5§ö 3ô 2Ç Geroux F L118 4.40 79=23 Gotta Go118Ç Lone Sailor118¨õ Bravazo118§õ Long drive, missed
7å17= 8Kee fst 1Â C 23¦ :47 1:12¨1:45§ BrdrsFut-G1 69 3 /11 10¤ö10®ö 9« 4ª 3«ô Geroux F L121 17.50 77=16 Free Drop Billy121© Bravazo121§ô Lone Sailor121ô Slow st,altered 5/16th
3æ17= 6Sar slyø 7f ï 22¨ :46¦1:11¨1:24¨ Md SpWt 83k 77 8 /9 5 2ô 2Ç 1¬ 1¦¦ Geroux F L119 3.50 79=18 Lone Sailor119¦¦ Campaign119ö Infield Is In119¨ö 3p turn,hand ride late
12Ý17= 7Sar fst 7f 23¦ :47¦1:12¨1:26 Md SpWt 83k 45 4 /9 4 6¨ô 6© 6¬ 5¬ô Maragh R L119 7.30 64=17 Coltndmsssspp119É RmngUnn119óWyttsTwn119ª Off 1/2 beat slw, wknd
WORKS: ß27CD 4f fst :48 B 13/75 òß19CD 5f fst :57¨ B 1/19 ß11CD 4f fst :47© B 6/30 à16FG 4f fst :48 B 8/99 à8FG 7f fst 1:26¦ B 1/1 à2FG 4f fst :48 B 6/68
TRAINER: 31-60Days(275 .24 $1.52) Dirt(530 .28 $1.86) Routes(342 .25 $1.78) GrdStk(24 .08 $1.91) J/T 2017-18(6 .00 $0.00)

9
20 - 1

Hofburg
Own: Juddmonte Farms Inc
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Pink

ORTIZ I JR (>) 2018: (561 134 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 101

Ch. c. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Tapit (Pulpit) $300,000
Dam:Soothing Touch (Touch Gold)
Br: Juddmonte Farms Inc (Ky)
Tr: Mott William I(>) 2018:(165 21 .13)

L 126

Life 3 1 1 0 $227,950 94

2018 2 1 1 0 $223,800 94

2017 1 M 0 0 $4,150 60

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 1 1 0 $227,950 94

Wet(405) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(308) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(281) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

31à18=14GP fst 1° C 46¦ 1:11¨1:36©1:49§ FlaDerby-G1 94 7 /9 8¦ª 7¤ 8¨ô 2§ 2¨ Ortiz J L L122 8.60 84=14 Audible122¨ Hofburg122¬ö Mississippi122¦õ 4wd, clearly best rest
3à18=11GP fst 1Â 23© :48 1:13§1:45§ Md SpWt 53k 85 11/11 6¨ô 5¦õ 2¦ 1¦ô 1ô Ortiz J L L120 7.50 79=20 Hofburg120ô Just Whistle120©ö Travelling Midas120ö Balk load, 5-4-3w,drft
2æ17= 6Sar fst 7f 22© :46¦1:10©1:23§ Md SpWt 83k 60 2 /10 9 8«õ 7¨ö 4« 4® Ortiz I Jr 119 18.80 76=13 Bourbon Resolution119§ô Slot119ö Lionite119ªö Off step slow,4-5w
WORKS: ß29CD 4f fst :48¦ B 9/73 òß22Pay 5f fst 1:01§ B 1/6 ß15Pay 4f fst :49 B 2/11 òà26Pay 4f fst :48¨ B 1/10 à20Pay 5f fst 1:02¨ B 3/11 à13Pay 4f fst :49¨ B 6/20
TRAINER: 31-60Days(334 .13 $1.08) Dirt(296 .17 $1.75) Routes(612 .13 $1.21) GrdStk(103 .10 $0.98) J/T 2017-18(30 .20 $3.33)

10
30 - 1

My Boy Jack
Own: Dont Tell My Wife Stables LLC Monomoy
Aqua, Pink Diamond Belt, Pink Diamonds

DESORMEAUX K J (>) 2018: (172 33 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 77 Late 121

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Jan) KEESEP16 $20,000
Sire: Creative Cause (Giant's Causeway) $20,000
Dam:Gold N Shaft (Mineshaft)
Br: Brereton C Jones (Ky)
Tr: Desormeaux J Keith(>) 2018:(69 16 .23)

L 126

Life 10 3 3 2 $645,145 94

2018 4 2 0 2 $532,000 94

2017 6 1 3 0 $113,145 80

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 1 0 2 $232,345 94

Wet(342) 1 1 0 0 $300,000 93
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(309) 5 1 3 0 $112,800 80
Dst(313*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ß18= 9Kee fst 1Â 23¦ :47 1:12 1:44¦ Lexingtn-G3 90 10/10 9¦¥ 9¦¥ 6« 3ô 1Ç Desormeaux K J L120 *1.50 85=14 My Boy Jack120Ç Telekinesis118§ô Pony Up118ô Bid 3wd 1/8,edged past
24à18=11FG fst 1° ý 46¨ 1:11§1:37¦1:50¦ LaDerby-G2 94 9 /10 10®õ10¦§ 10¦¥ 2¦ 3ö Desormeaux K J L122 3.20 89=09 Noble Indy122É Lone Sailor122ôMy Boy Jack122¬ö Angld7w5/16,8w1/4,hung
19á18= 9OP myø 1Â ý 23§ :47¨1:13§1:46 Southwst-G3 93 1 /10 8¤ô 9¤ô 8¨ö 1ô 1©ô Desormeaux K J L119 8.80 74=26 MyBoyJack119©ô Combatnt115§ô SportingChnce117É Rally3/8rail,drew off,
6â18= 5SA fst 1 S 23¨ :47¨1:12 1:36§ Sham-G3 85 1 /6 3¦ 3¦ô 4¨ô 4ª 3¬ô Desormeaux K J L120 6.90 80=19 McKinzie124¨ô All Out Blitz120©My Boy Jack120É 3wd str,edged foe 3rd
3ä17= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46©1:11¦1:35© BCJvTf-G1 80 13/14 11ªô12« 7¨õ 6§ 7¨ Desormeaux K J L122 11.30 79=17 Mendlssohn122¦ UntmdDomin122ô VotingControl122Ç 5wd str,lost whip 1/8
9å17= 6SA fm 1 ê 22§ :45¨1:09¨1:33© ZumaBeachL101k 80 6 /10 8¬ô 8®ô 6« 4§ 1ö Desormeaux K J L118 4.80 89=13 MyBoyJack118ö CountAlexander120ô ArmourPlte120¦ô 4wd into str,rallied
3æ17= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46¦1:10©1:35© DMRJvTrfL103k 78 8 /14 7¬ 6¦¦ 6« 4¦ô 2ô Nakatani C S L120 *3.30 81=17 Encumbered120ôMy Boy Jack120¦ Kazan118ó 3wd into str,rallied
30Û17= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 22¨ :45©1:11§1:35© Md SpWt 61k 68 10/10 6«ö 6®ô 3¦ô 2¦ 2ö Nakatani C S L122 3.00 81=12 Encumbered120ö My Boy Jack122¦õ Pitching120§ö 5wd into str,held 2nd
1Û17= 1SA fm 1 ê S 23¦ :48 1:13 1:37 Md SpWt 55k 50 3 /9 5¨ 4©ô 3¦ô 2§ 2¦õ Nakatani C S L122 6.30 72=17 Armour Plate122¦õ My Boy Jack122¦ö Kazan122¦ 5wd into str,up 2nd
10Þ17= 5SA fst 5f 22¦ :45¨ :58 Md SpWt 55k 46 2 /9 9 7«ö 7¦§ 8¦§ 6¤ö Desormeaux K J L122 18.40 82=12 RunawyGhost122¦ö Serengeti122¦ô JungleWrfre115§õ Angled in turn,wkened
WORKS: ß28CD 5f fst 1:03¦ B 46/55 ß7SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 14/39 à17SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 2/12 à10SA 5f fst 1:01¨ H 29/61 à3SA tr.t 3f sly :39¨ H 6/8 á10SA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 33/55
TRAINER: WonLastStart(40 .07 $0.83) Dirt(171 .16 $2.47) Routes(198 .13 $1.39) GrdStk(40 .05 $0.61) J/T 2017-18 CD(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2017-18(144 .21 $1.93)

11
8 - 1

Bolt d'Oro
Own: Ruis Racing LLC
Orange And Purple Quarters, Orange

ESPINOZA V (>) 2018: (93 11 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 101

B. c. 3 (Mar) FTSAUG16 $630,000
Sire: Medaglia d'Oro (El Prado*Ire) $250,000
Dam:Globe Trot (A.P. Indy)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Ruis Mick(>) 2018:(61 3 .05)

L 126

Life 6 4 1 1 $1,016,000 103

2018 2 1 1 0 $440,000 102

2017 4 3 0 1 $576,000 103

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 4 1 1 $1,016,000 103

Wet(423) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18= 9SA fst 1° ÿ 47© 1:12¨1:37 1:49¨ SADerby-G1 102 3 /7 2¦ô 2¨ 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¨ Castellano J J L124b 1.10 87=19 Justify124¨ Bolt d'Oro124«ô Core Beliefs124¦õ Angled in str,willing
10à18= 6SA fst 1Â S 23§ :46©1:11¦1:42¨ SnFelipe-G2 101 1 /7 4¨ 4¦õ 3¦ 1Ç 2Ç Castellano J J L124b 1.20 90=17 ìMcKinzie124Ç Bolt d'Oro124«ô Kanthaka120ô Bump 3/16 & late,game
Placed first through disqualification
4ä17=10Dmr fst 1Â C 22© :46¨1:12 1:43¦ BCJvnl-G1 91 11/12 11¬ô 9«õ 8©ô 3© 3ªõ Nakatani C S L122b *.70 83=14 Good Magic122©õ Solomini122¦ Bolt d'Oro122¤õ Bobbled start, wide
30æ17= 8SA fst 1Â 23 :47¦1:11©1:43§ FrntRnnr-G1 103 4 /9 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 1¨ 1¬ö Nakatani C S L122b *.90 85=21 Bolt d'Oro122¬ö Solomini122§ô Take the One O One122¨ô Bid,led into str,clear
4æ17= 8Dmr fst 7f ý 21© :44§1:09©1:22© DMrFut-G1 85 6 /9 9 8©õ 7§ 2¦ 1ö Nakatani C S L120b 3.90 87=13 Bolt d'Oro120ö Zatter120©ö Run Away123ó Off bit slow,4wd turn
5Ý17= 7Dmr fst 6ôf 22§ :45¨1:11§1:17© Md SpWt 61k 77 4 /10 9 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 1§õ Nakatani C S L123b *.80 83=16 BoltdOro123§õ BankWalker120¤õ RunawaySturdy120ô Off bit slw,vied,clear
WORKS: ß28SA 4f fst :48¦ H 12/72 ß22SA 7f fst 1:24¦ H 1/3 ß1SA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 11/78 òà26SA 4f fst :47 H 1/93 òà5SA 4f fst :46§ H 1/93 òá26SA 6f fst 1:12 Hg 1/8
TRAINER: Dirt(121 .14 $2.42) Routes(82 .07 $0.69) GrdStk(13 .23 $1.38)
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12
30 - 1

Enticed
Own: Godolphin Racing LLC
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

ALVARADO J (>) 2018: (227 58 .26)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 111 Late 85

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Medaglia d'Oro (El Prado*Ire) $250,000
Dam:It's Tricky (Mineshaft)
Br: Godolphin (Ky)
Tr: McLaughlin Kiaran P(>) 2018:(96 17 .18)

L 126

Life 6 3 1 1 $595,680 95

2018 3 1 1 0 $381,800 95

2017 3 2 0 1 $213,880 84

CD 1 1 0 0 $114,080 81

D.Fst 5 2 1 1 $545,880 95

Wet(398) 1 1 0 0 $49,800 67
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(305) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(307) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Aqu fst 1° 46¨ 1:11§1:36©1:49¨ WoodMem-G2 93 5 /9 2©ô 2« 2¨ô 2Ç 2¨ Alvarado J L123 *1.25 95=05 Vino Rosso123¨ Enticed123§õ Restoring Hope123« 3w 5/16,herd,bmp2x1/8
10à18=10Aqu fst 1 C 23 :46§1:11¨1:38¦ Gotham-G3 95 9 /9 6¨õ 5¨ 2§ 2ô 1§ö Alvarado J L121 3.40 84=22 Enticed121§ö OldTimeRevivl117© FreDropBilly123§ô 5-4w turn,wrap up late
3á18=12GP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:12 1:41© HolyBull-G2 76 1 /9 5¦ö 5¨ô 4¦ô 4¤ô 4¦©ö Rosario J L122 *1.90 82=14 Audible116ªô Free Drop Billy122¬ö Tiz Mischief118¦ô Inside bid,faded
25ä17=11CD fst 1Â C 23¨ :47¨1:12§1:44§ KyJC-G2 81 6 /14 3¦ 3¦ô 4§ 2ô 1Ç Alvarado J L122 *3.40 83=18 Enticed122Ç Tiz Mischief122§ô PromisesFulfilled122§ô Came out st,bmpd 1st
7å17= 8Bel fst 1 ý 22© :45©1:10¦1:35© Chmpagn-G1 84 4 /12 2Ç 5¨ô 4§ 4¨ 3¨ô Alvarado J L122 7.10 80=09 Firenze Fire122ô Good Magic122¨ Enticed122É 2w,chase fight,6p 1/8
4æ17= 1Sar myø 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58§1:12 Md SpWt 83k 67 1 /8 5 5©õ 4¨ 3§ 1¦ö Alvarado J L119 5.90 81=15 Enticed119¦ö Dirty119¦õ Pete Marwick119¦ö Climbed 4-1/2,4w1/4
WORKS: ß26PmM5f fst 1:00¦ B 2/7 ß19PmM5f fst 1:01¦ B 2/7 à30PmM4f fst :49© B 20/43 à23PmM4f fst :49¨ B 13/36 à2PmM5f fst 1:01© B 3/9 á22PmM4f fst :53© B 25/25
TRAINER: Dirt(359 .16 $1.27) Routes(295 .19 $1.74) GrdStk(73 .16 $1.94) J/T 2017-18 CD(1 1.00 $8.80) J/T 2017-18(37 .14 $1.30)

13
50 - 1

Bravazo
Own: Calumet Farm
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons On

CONTRERAS L (>) 2018: (193 26 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 84

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Jan)
Sire: Awesome Again (Deputy Minister)
Dam:Tiz o' Gold (Cee's Tizzy)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Lukas D Wayne(1 0 0 1 .00) 2018:(90 12 .13)

L 126

Life 8 3 1 1 $436,528 93

2018 3 2 0 0 $295,600 93

2017 5 1 1 1 $140,928 73

CD 3 1 0 1 $40,513 70

D.Fst 8 3 1 1 $436,528 93

Wet(419) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(284) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24à18=11FG fst 1° ý 46¨ 1:11§1:37¦1:50¦ LaDerby-G2 64 1 /10 3¦ô 3§ 4¨ 6ªô 8§¦õ Stevens G L L122 2.90 69=09 Noble Indy122É Lone Sailor122ôMy Boy Jack122¬ö Lug out,3-4w1st,6p2nd
17á18= 9FG fst 1Â 24 :47©1:12©1:42© RisenStr-G2 93 7 /9 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 1ó Mena M L117 21.00 100=05 Bravazo117ó Snapper Sinclair120§ Noble Indy116É 2-3p turns,4p1/4,dueld
13â18= 5OP fst 1 22© :46¨1:11©1:37¨ OC 62k/N1X -N 89 2 /8 5« 5ª 2¦ô 2Ç 1É Stevens G L L118 2.60 92=19 Bravazo118É Ezmosh117® Dream Baby Dream114§ô Sqz st,4wbid3/8,duel
25ä17=11CD fst 1Â C 23¨ :47¨1:12§1:44§ KyJC-G2 61 10/14 9«ö 9ªõ 9ªô 10® 10¦§ Court J K L122 30.00 71=18 Enticed122Ç Tiz Mischief122§ô Promises Fulfilled122§ô Never a threat
29å17=10CD fst 1 ý 22§ :45¨1:11¨1:37§ StretSnseB83k 70 6 /10 3¦ 3ô 1¦ 1Ç 3¨õ Court J K L118 7.50 76=23 Gotta Go118Ç Lone Sailor118¨õ Bravazo118§õ Clear into lane,falter
7å17= 8Kee fst 1Â C 23¦ :47 1:12¨1:45§ BrdrsFut-G1 73 5 /11 4§ 4¨ 3ô 2¦ô 2© Court J K L121 47.00 80=16 Free Drop Billy121© Bravazo121§ô Lone Sailor121ô Bid into lane,no match
16æ17= 4CD fst 1 C 22¨ :46¦1:12¦1:38¦ Md SpWt 51k 65 6 /9 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1©ö Court J K L118 *2.40 75=20 Bravazo118©ö Grade118ô Quality Rolls118¨ö Took over 3w, cleared
12Ý17= 2Sar fst 7f 22© :45©1:10¨1:23© Md SpWt 83k 50 6 /9 5 4§ 7ªõ 7¦§ 8¦¤ö Arroyo A S 119 41.25 64=17 OskarBlues119ó Airtouch119ªô BaseCommnd119¦ Lug out some 3-4w turn
WORKS: ß28CD 5f fst 1:01§ B 11/55 ß20CD 6f fst 1:15§ Bg 1/3 ß13CD 5f fst 1:01¦ B 9/23 ß2OP 4f fst :48¨ B 4/15 òà18OP 5f fst :59¨ B 1/26 òà12OP 5f fst 1:00 B 1/8
TRAINER: 31-60Days(86 .13 $4.55) Dirt(312 .10 $2.25) Routes(167 .12 $1.76) GrdStk(31 .10 $3.43) J/T 2017-18(17 .18 $4.65)

14
5 - 1

Mendelssohn
Own: Derrick Smith Mrs John Magnier and Mi
Purple, White Seams, White Stripes On

MOORE R L (>) 2018: (1 0 .00)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 111 Late 79

B. c. 3 (May) KEESEP16 $3,000,000
Sire: Scat Daddy (Johannesburg) $30,000
Dam:Leslie's Lady (Tricky Creek)
Br: Clarkland Farm (Ky)
Tr: O'Brien Aidan P(>) (>)

L 126

Life 7 4 1 0 $1,961,137 86

2018 2 2 0 0 $1,254,485 -

2017 5 2 1 0 $706,652 86

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 1 0 0 $1,200,000 -

Wet(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 1 1 0 0 $54,485 -
Turf(334) 5 2 1 0 $706,652 86
Dst(316) 1 1 0 0 $1,200,000 -

31à18 Meydan (UAE) ft Í1± LH 1:55 UAE Derby-G2 9 1¦¤ô Moore R L 126 b - Mendelssohn126¦¤ô Rayya121¨ Reride126¦ö
Stk 2000000 Early to lead, clear 3f out, ran on well, easily. Beyer: 106

9à18 Dundalk (Ire) ft 1 ú LH 1:38© 32red Patton Stakes 6 1ö Moore R L 134 b *1.00 Mendelssohn134ö Threeandfourpence129¨ö Seahenge134¦
Timeform Rating: 110 Stk 92300 Trckd, 3rd 3f out, prssd ldrs appr 1f, soon to lead, kept on well
3ä17= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46©1:11¦1:35© BCJvTf-G1 86 1 /14 3¦ô 4¦ô 4¦ô 2Ç 1¦ Moore R L L122b *4.80 82=17 Mndlssohn122¦ UntmdDomn122ô VotngControl122Ç Stalked,bid 1/8,gamely
14å17 Newmarket (GB) gd 7f ê Str 1:22¦ Darley Dewhurst Stakes-G1 9 2§ô Lordan WM 127 b 50.00 U S Navy Flag127§ôMendelssohn127§ô Seahenge127Ç
Timeform Rating: 104 Stk 664300 Trckd ldrs, chsd winner over 1f out, no match

16æ17 Doncaster (GB) gs 7f ê Str 1:25¨ Howcroft Champagne Stakes-G2 7 7¨¨ô Moore R L 126 9.00 Seahenge126É Hey Gaman126ÉMythical Magic126©
Stk 101900 Tracked leaders, ridden 2f out, stopped

13Ý17 Curragh (Ire) gd 1 ê Str 1:42¦ Anglesey Equine Hospital Irish EBF 7 1¦ Moore R L 131 *1.25 Mendelssohn131¦ Andesh131Ç Swiss Cottage131ô
Timeform Rating: 68 Maiden 22500 Early to lead, wandered 2f out, clear 1f, edged left, comfortably

15Û17 Curragh (Ire) gd 7f ê Str 1:22© Club Godolphin Irish EBF 13 8¦« Lordan WM 131 10.00 The Pentagon128¤ô Medal of Honour131É Bond Street131¦ö
Timeform Rating: 47 Maiden 22900 Dwelt, 11th halfway, never involved
TRAINER: 31-60Days(8 .00 $0.00)WonLastStart(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(3 .00 $0.00) Routes(23 .04 $0.50) GrdStk(24 .04 $0.48) J/T 2017-18(15 .13 $2.80)

15
50 - 1

Instilled Regard
Own: OXO Equine LLC
Red, Red 'Oxo' OnWhite Ball, Red Bars

VAN DYKE D (>) 2018: (218 49 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 91 Late 116

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Apr) OBSMAR17 $1,050,000
Sire: Arch (Kris S.)
Dam:Enhancing (Forestry)
Br: KatieRich Farms (Ky)
Tr: Hollendorfer Jerry(>) 2018:(371 58 .16)

L 126

Life 7 2 2 1 $294,000 92

2018 3 1 0 0 $186,000 92

2017 4 1 2 1 $108,000 92

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 2 2 1 $294,000 92

Wet(425) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18= 9SA fst 1° ÿ 47© 1:12¨1:37 1:49¨ SADerby-G1 90 1 /7 6©ô 7¤ 6ª 4® 4¦¥ö Rosario J L124 5.60 79=19 Justify124¨ Bolt d'Oro124«ô Core Beliefs124¦õ 3wd into str,no rally
17á18= 9FG fst 1Â 24 :47©1:12©1:42© RisenStr-G2 91 5 /9 4§ 4¦ö 3¦ 4¦ö 4§õ Castellano J J L120 *1.40 98=05 Bravazo117ó Snapper Sinclair120§ Noble Indy116É 3w trns,5w1/4,outkickd
13â18= 9FG fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47§1:13 1:42§ Lecomte-G3 92 9 /13 3©ô 4§ 2Ç 1¦ô 1¨ö Castellano J J L116 2.30 95=12 InstilldRgrd116¨ö PrncpGulhrm120É SnpprSnclr122¨ 3-4w trns,bid1/4,clear
9ã17= 3LRC fst 1Â 23¨ :46¨1:10¨1:42§ LosAlFut-G1 92 1 /5 5§ö 5§ 3É 2Ç 3ö Van Dyke D L120 17.90 87=18 ìSolomini120ö McKinzie120Ç InstilledRegard120§®ô 3wd bid,btwn,bump 1/16
Placed second through disqualification

29å17= 2SA fst 1Â 24 :48©1:14 1:45¨ Md SpWt 50k 74 2 /7 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1§ô 1©õ Smith M E L120 *.80 74=28 InstilledRegrd120©õ MidnightSoot120É CndinGme120§ö Dueled,drew clear
30æ17= 3SA fst 6f 22 :45§ :57©1:11¦ Md SpWt 52k 73 6 /11 7 3ô 3¦ 2© 3« Smith M E L122 *1.00 75=20 Mourinho122©ô Peace122¦ô Instilled Regard122¦ô Dueled btwn,held 3rd
2æ17= 8Dmr fst 6ôf 21© :44©1:10©1:17© Md SpWt 61k 72 3 /10 9 6ªõ 5© 4© 2ô Smith M E L120 3.20 82=13 StPtricksDy120ô InstilledRgrd120§õ EskimoRoss120ô Off bit slow,4wd lane
WORKS: ß29SA 5f fst 1:00© H 3/62 ß21SA 5f fst 1:01 H 37/96 ß15SA 4f fst :51§ H 65/70 à31SA 5f fst 1:01¨ H 28/70 à25SA 7f fst 1:25© H 1/1 à18SA 6f fst 1:17© H 16/17
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(171 .16 $1.65) Dirt(513 .19 $1.53) Routes(699 .19 $1.55) GrdStk(89 .21 $1.59) J/T 2017-18(35 .11 $1.19)

16
6 - 1

MagnumMoon
Own: Robert and Lawana Low
Purple, Purple Emblem On Forest Green

SAEZ L (>) 2018: (532 112 .21)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 112 Late 92

B. c. 3 (May) KEESEP16 $380,000
Sire: Malibu Moon (A.P. Indy) $75,000
Dam:Dazzling Song (Unbridled's Song)
Br: Ramona S Bass LLC (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(1 0 1 0 .00) 2018:(328 97 .30)

L 126

Life 4 4 0 0 $1,177,800 98

2018 4 4 0 0 $1,177,800 98

2017 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 4 0 0 $1,177,800 98

Wet(399) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(291) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(241) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ß18=11OP fst 1° S 48¨ 1:13¦1:37©1:49© ArkDerby-G1 98 6 /9 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1§ 1© Saez L L122 *.80 90=13 Magnum Moon122© Quip122É Solomini118Ç Rail,bid1/4,7w str,drv
17à18=10OP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:11¦1:42¨ Rebel-G2 97 4 /10 4¦ô 3ô 2¦ 1§ô 1¨ô Saez L L115 3.00 91=14 Magnum Moon115¨ô Solomini115Ç Combatant115¦ô 3p,bid5/16,clear,drvg
15á18= 7Tam fst 1©¥ 23¨ :47¨1:11¨1:39 OC 75k/N1X -N 88 5 /5 4¨ 4§ô 4§ 4ö 1§ Saez L L118 *.10 100=09 Magnum Moon118§ Hyndford122ó Vouch118© Settled, in hand
13â18= 7GP fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57§1:10 Md SpWt 43k 97 8 /11 3 2¦ 1¦ 1§ 1©ô Saez L L120 3.60 92=18 MagnumMoon120©ô Under a Spell120¨Machismo120ö 3-5wd str,kept to task
WORKS: ß27CD 4f fst :47§ B 4/75 òß7PBD4f fst :48¨ B 1/20 òà31PBD4f fst :48 B 1/13 òà10PBD5f fst 1:00¨ B 1/12 à3PBD4f fst :49 B 3/26 òá8PBD4f fst :48¨ B 1/6
TRAINER: WonLastStart(311 .25 $1.60) Dirt(892 .28 $1.56) Routes(792 .25 $1.68) GrdStk(228 .16 $1.18) J/T 2017-18(151 .25 $1.93)
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17
30 - 1

Solomini
Own: Zayat Stables LLC Mrs John Magnier Mi
Turquoise, Gold Ball Sash, Gold 'Z'

PRAT F (>) 2018: (286 60 .21)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 105

Ch. c. 3 (Apr) KEESEP16 $270,000
Sire: Curlin (Smart Strike) $150,000
Dam:Surf Song (Storm Cat)
Br: Glenna R Salyer DVM (Ky)
Tr: Baffert Bob(1 0 0 1 .00) 2018:(124 42 .34)

L 126

Life 6 1 3 2 $752,000 93

2018 2 0 1 1 $280,000 92

2017 4 1 2 1 $472,000 93

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 1 3 2 $752,000 93

Wet(427) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(290) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ß18=11OP fst 1° S 48¨ 1:13¦1:37©1:49© ArkDerby-G1 92 5 /9 6¨ 6§õ 6§õ 4¨ 3©õ Prat F L118b 2.80 86=13 Magnum Moon122© Quip122É Solomini118Ç 4p,bid 1/4,faltered
17à18=10OP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:11¦1:42¨ Rebel-G2 92 3 /10 3¦ô 5¦õ 3¦ô 4© 2¨ô Prat F L115b *1.10 87=14 Magnum Moon115¨ô Solomini115Ç Combatant115¦ô Stlk3p,bid,sted1/4
9ã17= 3LRC fst 1Â 23¨ :46¨1:10¨1:42§ LosAlFut-G1 93 3 /5 3É 4¦ô 5¦õ 3ô 1ö Prat F L120b 1.70 88=18 ìSolomini120öMcKinzie120Ç Instilled Regard120§®ô 3wd bid,bumped 1/16
Disqualified and placed third
4ä17=10Dmr fst 1Â C 22© :46¨1:12 1:43¦ BCJvnl-G1 93 2 /12 2ô 2ô 1¦ 2¦ 2©õ Prat F L122b 9.80 84=14 Good Magic122©õ Solomini122¦ Bolt d'Oro122¤õ Long drive 4w, gave in
30æ17= 8SA fst 1Â 23 :47¦1:11©1:43§ FrntRnnr-G1 90 8 /9 5¨ 5§õ 3§ 3¨ 2¬ö Prat F L122b 3.20 77=21 Bolt d'Oro122¬ö Solomini122§ô Take the One O One122¨ô 4wd 7/8,2nd best
2æ17= 5Dmr fst 6ôf 22§ :45¦1:10§1:16© Md SpWt 61k 84 7 /8 5 3¦ 3¦ô 2¦ô 1¦ö Prat F L120b *1.00 88=13 Solomini120¦ö Bahamian120¤õ Thegloryisallmine120¨ 3wd into str,lugged in
WORKS: ß29SA 6f fst 1:14¨ H 4/9 òß23SA 3f fst :35¦ H 1/36 òß8SA 6f fst 1:13¨ H 1/7 ß2SA 5f fst :59© H 2/81 à26SA 4f fst :48 H 8/93 òà10SA 5f fst :59 H 1/61
TRAINER: Dirt(383 .31 $1.72) Routes(196 .31 $1.74) GrdStk(122 .29 $1.55) J/T 2017-18(41 .20 $1.09)

18
12 - 1

Vino Rosso
Own: St Elias Stable and Repole Stable
Forest Green, White 'Ste', White Bars On

VELAZQUEZ J R (>) 2018: (211 52 .25)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 90 Late 96

Ch. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP16 $410,000
Sire: Curlin (Smart Strike) $150,000
Dam:Mythical Bride (Street Cry*Ire)
Br: John D Gunther (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(1 0 1 0 .00) 2018:(328 97 .30)

L 126

Life 5 3 0 1 $620,500 98

2018 3 1 0 1 $572,500 98

2017 2 2 0 0 $48,000 80

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 3 0 1 $620,500 98

Wet(423) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Aqu fst 1° 46¨ 1:11§1:36©1:49¨ WoodMem-G2 98 9 /9 6® 5® 4©ô 1Ç 1¨ Velazquez J R L123b 4.20 98=05 Vino Rosso123¨ Enticed123§õ Restoring Hope123« 4w 2nd,came in,bmp 2x
10à18=11Tam fst 1Â 24§ :49§1:13¨1:44¨ TamDby-G2 85 3 /9 4§ô 3§ 4© 4¬ô 4« Velazquez J R L118b 2.10 79=12 Quip118¦ Flameaway120ÉWorld of Trouble118©ö Well placed, no bid
10á18=10Tam fst 1Â S 24 :47¨1:11¦1:42§ SFDavis-G3 90 3 /6 2¦ 5§ 4¨ô 3¨ 3¦õ Velazquez J R L116 2.30 95=07 Flameaway120ô Catholic Boy122ö Vino Rosso116¤ô Tracked btween, mildly
22ã17= 3Tam fst 1©¥ 24© :50 1:14§1:41© OC 75k/N1X -N 70 3 /6 3¦ô 2¦ 2Ç 1ô 1§ô Velazquez J R L118 *.05 86=15 VinoRosso118§ô BonRison118ªõ MoveslikeMolsss118§ô Bid turn, ridden out
11ä17= 6Aqu fst 7f 23¨ :47¨1:12¨1:25¨ Md SpWt 60k 80 6 /9 3 5¨ 3ô 1¦ 1§ö Velazquez J R L120 *1.75 82=20 VinoRosso120§ö PointtoRemmbr120¦õ HomRunMkr120ª 3w vs duo 3/8-1/8pl
WORKS: òß27CD 4f fst :47¦ B 1/75 ß20PBD4f fst :49¨ B 5/14 à31PBD4f fst :48¦ B 2/13 à24PBD4f fst :49 B 2/30 à3PBD4f fst :49§ B 12/26 á24PBD4f fst :48¨ B 6/24
TRAINER: WonLastStart(311 .25 $1.60) Dirt(892 .28 $1.56) Routes(792 .25 $1.68) GrdStk(228 .16 $1.18) J/T 2017-18 CD(9 .22 $2.18) J/T 2017-18(446 .31 $1.91)

19
30 - 1

Noble Indy
Own: WinStar Farm LLC and Repole Stable
White, Green And Black Star, White 'Kc'

GEROUX F (6 1 0 1 .17) 2018: (356 76 .21)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 81

B. c. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Take Charge Indy (A.P. Indy)
Dam:Noble Maz (Storm Boot)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(1 0 1 0 .00) 2018:(328 97 .30)

L 126

Life 4 3 0 1 $691,600 95

2018 3 2 0 1 $666,400 95

2017 1 1 0 0 $25,200 77

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 3 0 1 $691,600 95

Wet(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(216) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24à18=11FG fst 1° ý 46¨ 1:11§1:37¦1:50¦ LaDerby-G2 95 2 /10 2¦ 2¦ 1§ 3¦ 1É Velazquez J R L122b *2.70 90=09 Noble Indy122É Lone Sailor122ôMy Boy Jack122¬ö Hit gate,bmpd,2p turns
17á18= 9FG fst 1Â 24 :47©1:12©1:42© RisenStr-G2 91 2 /9 3¦ô 3¦ô 4§ 3¦ô 3§ Velazquez J R L116 2.60 98=05 Bravazo117ó Snapper Sinclair120§ Noble Indy116É Bmpd brk,ins1st,2p2nd
11â18= 9GP fst 1Â 23© :47¦1:11¦1:42§ OC 75k/N1X -N 86 4 /7 2ô 2Ç 1ô 1ô 1ö Velazquez J R L118 *.80 94=14 Noble Indy118ö Mississippi118«õ Tip Sheet118«õ Match strides,edgd awy
3ã17= 6GP fst 7f 23¦ :46¦1:09¨1:22 Md SpWt 42k 77 6 /6 2 1ô 1ô 1© 1¤ö Gaffalione T L120 *1.50 93=11 Noble Indy120¤ö Pete Marwick120§ö Watschen120ªõ Fractious,vied,clear
WORKS: ß27CD 5f fst 1:01¨ B 24/43 ß20PBD6f fst 1:15 B 1/2 ß13PBD5f fst 1:01 B 4/7 ß6PBD4f fst :50¦ B 6/20 à17PBD5f fst 1:00¨ B 2/10 à10PBD5f fst 1:01¦ B 7/12
TRAINER: 31-60Days(570 .24 $1.46)WonLastStart(311 .25 $1.60) Dirt(892 .28 $1.56) Routes(792 .25 $1.68) GrdStk(228 .16 $1.18) J/T 2017-18(2 .00 $0.00)

20
50 - 1

Combatant
Own: Winchell Tbreds&Willis Horton Rcng
Maroon, White Circled 'W', White Bars On

SANTANA R JR (5 1 1 0 .20) 2018: (334 70 .21)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 117

B. c. 3 (May) KEESEP16 $320,000
Sire: Scat Daddy (Johannesburg) $30,000
Dam:Border Dispute (Boundary)
Br: Paget Bloodstock (Ky)
Tr: Asmussen Steven M(4 1 0 0 .25) 2018:(612 118 .19)

L 126

Life 7 1 3 1 $388,550 94

2018 4 0 2 1 $270,000 94

2017 3 1 1 0 $118,550 84

CD 1 1 0 0 $36,000 77

D.Fst 5 1 2 1 $286,000 94

Wet(371) 1 0 1 0 $100,000 85
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(345) 1 0 0 0 $2,550 64
Dst(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ß18=11OP fst 1° S 48¨ 1:13¦1:37©1:49© ArkDerby-G1 92 9 /9 9©ö 9©ö 8ªõ 5¨õ 4©õ Santana R Jr L118 9.10 86=13 Magnum Moon122© Quip122É Solomini118Ç Bid 4w3/8,no late gain
17à18=10OP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:11¦1:42¨ Rebel-G2 92 10/10 9¬ö 9ª 6© 3© 3¨ô Santana R Jr L115 8.40 87=14 Magnum Moon115¨ô Solomini115Ç Combatant115¦ô Bmp early,bid3/8
19á18= 9OP myø 1Â ý 23§ :47¨1:13§1:46 Southwst-G3 85 9 /10 7¬ 7«ö 7¨õ 2ô 2©ô Santana R Jr L115 4.90 69=26 MyBoyJack119©ô Combtnt115§ô SportingChnce117É Rally5w1/4,bore in 1/8
15â18= 8OP fst 1 ÿ 23¦ :48 1:12¦1:37¦ SmrtyJnsL147k 94 1 /5 3§ 3¦ô 2¨ 2© 2¨õ Santana R Jr L115 1.60 91=18 Mourinho115¨õ Combatant115¤ Tap Daddy117©ô Rail,angled 4-w str
17ã17=11RP fst 1 C 23§ :47 1:11¨1:37 SprngbdMiL402k 84 1 /12 4§ 4§ 5¦õ 2§ 2§õ Santana R Jr L121 *2.00 97=08 Greyvitos121§õ Combatant121ªõ Kingsville121ªõ Inside,bid 3w, gaining
29å17=11CD fst 1 22© :45¨1:11¦1:37¦ Md SpWt 60k 77 10/12 4§ 5§õ 2¦ 1¦ 1§ö Santana R Jr L118 4.80 80=23 Combatant118§ö Combined118§ô Conquistador118¦ô 4path turn, drew clear
24æ17= 6CD fm 1 ê 24§ :48¨1:13§1:38 Md SpWt 51k 64 10/12 5¨ô 5§ô 4§ô 2¦ 4¦ô Bridgmohan S X L118 9.50 78=20 Mr. Recio118ô Shared Value118ö Mr. Discretionary118É Bid 3wd late, hung
WORKS: ß30CD 4f fst :49¨ B 8/19 ß9OP 4f fst :50¦ B 25/39 òß2OP 5f fst 1:01¦ B 1/10 à11OP 4f fst :51¨ B 43/53 à4OP 5f fst 1:01© B 10/24 á14OP 4f sly :50¨ B 14/34
TRAINER: Dirt(1960 .21 $1.41) Routes(1104 .19 $1.32) GrdStk(115 .14 $1.52) J/T 2017-18 CD(93 .20 $1.52) J/T 2017-18(452 .20 $1.61)

Also Eligible:

21
50 - 1

Blended Citizen
Own: Greg Hall and SAYJAY Racing LLC
Lime, Dark Green 'Say Racing' And

FREY K (>) 2018: (112 10 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 103

B. c. 3 (May) OBSMAR17 $85,000
Sire: Proud Citizen (Gone West) $7,500
Dam:Langara Lass (Langfuhr)
Br: Ray Hanson (Ky)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(>) 2018:(226 35 .15)

L 126

Life 9 2 0 2 $196,854 88

2018 3 1 0 1 $154,800 88

2017 6 1 0 1 $42,054 79

CD 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $31,890 88

Wet(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 2 1 0 1 $124,800 83
Turf(307) 3 1 0 1 $40,164 79
Dst(204) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ß18=10Kee fst 1° 47§ 1:11©1:36©1:50 BlueGras-G2 88 6 /14 10«õ 9«õ 10ªô 6¤ 5©ö Frey K L123b 25.10 83=16 GoodMagic123¦ô Flameawy123¦ö ìSportingChnce123ö Steadied, altered str
17à18=10TP fst 1°ú ý 48¨ 1:12§1:38©1:50© JRSteaks-G3 83 8 /12 7¨õ 7©õ 5ª 3¦ 1É Frey K L123b 6.20 90=19 Blended Citizen123É Pony Up123¦ Arawak123¦ Long drive, prevailed
17á18= 7GG fst 1°ú C 47© 1:12 1:37¦1:50 ElCamRlDL100k 83 2 /9 6©ô 6ªô 5¨ô 4ªô 3¦ö Frey K L122 10.20 96=17 Paved117¦õ City Plan122ô Blended Citizen122§ö 3w,swung out,late bid
29ã17= 5SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :46©1:10©1:34§ EddeLoganL78k 79 8 /8 6« 6©ö 6ªô 5¨ö 4§ô Pena B L119 16.40 83=17 Pubilius Syrus119Ç Inscom119¦õ Choo Choo119¦õ Came out str,no rally
24ä17= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 21© :45§1:09©1:34© Md SpWt 53k 77 9 /9 7®ô 6®ô 4© 3§ 1¦õ Pereira T J L120 13.70 87=16 BlendedCitizen120¦õ RiverBoyne120ö JungleWarfre120¦ö 4wd into str,rallied
26å17= 8SA fm 1 ê 23§ :48¦1:12§1:35¨ Md 100000 67 6 /10 6¨ô 8ªõ 7ªõ 5« 3¨ô Pena B L120 9.60 76=18 ExtrordinryJerry120¦ö Flcone120¦ö BlenddCitizn120ô Angled in,edged foe 3d
29æ17= 8SA fst 1 S 23¨ :48§1:13§1:39¦ Md SpWt 51k 43 8 /9 7¨õ 7¨ö 8¦¦ 8¦¤ 8§¦õ Pereira T J L120 10.60 53=24 MajorCabbie120«õ JungleWarfare120¦ô CandinGme120§õ 4wd 7/8,weakened
2æ17= 8Dmr fst 6ôf 21© :44©1:10©1:17© Md SpWt 61k 66 10/10 5 7«ö 7«ö 7¬ô 6¨ö Pereira T J L120 51.30 79=13 StPtricksDy120ô InstilledRegrd120§õ EskimoRoss120ô 3wd into str,4wd wire
29Û17= 1Dmr fst 6f 22¨ :46© :58©1:11¦ Md SpWt 60k 51 1 /6 4 4©ô 6«ö 6¦§ 5¦¦ô Pereira T J L120 36.70 70=16 TttrstoRichs120¦õ JunglWrfr115®öWrriorsLullby120Ç Bit tight 3/8,3wd wire
WORKS: ß28Kee 1 fst 1:41¨ B 1/2 òß21Kee 5f fst :59§ B 1/25 à31Kee 5f fst 1:01 B 5/16 à9SA 6f fst 1:14¨ H 7/18 à1SA 4f fst :48 H 8/116 á9SA 6f fst 1:14¨ H 2/9
TRAINER: Dirt(550 .15 $1.55) Routes(409 .13 $1.52) GrdStk(117 .09 $1.84) J/T 2017-18(88 .16 $2.39)
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